

"Creating a just and sustainable world where people and wildlife, thrive, together."

Los Angeles Zoo 5333 Zoo Drive Los Angeles California 90027 323/644-4200 Fax 323/662-9786 www.lazoo.org

Karen Bass Mayor

Nithya Raman Council Member 4th District

Zoo Commissioners

Karen B. Winnick President

Bernardo Silva Vice President

Justin Mikita

Daryl Smith

Elnie Vannatim

Richard Lichtenstein Ex Officio Member

Denise M. Verret Chief Executive Officer & Zoo Director

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

DUE TO ONGOING WILDFIRE EMERGENCY THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF ZOO COMMISSIONERS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025 HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

The Board's next regular meeting is scheduled for February 18, 2025 at the Los Angeles Zoo Grand Room, 5333 Zoo Drive Los Angeles CA 90027.

